APPENDIX 4B - Schedule of Fees and Charges

Services

Photocopies and printouts

Interlibrary loan &
periodical article request

Nonresident library card

Replacement Library ltems

Lost or damaged item

Audiobook case

Audiobook cover page and/or barcode
Audiobook CD (per disc)

Great Courses Audiobooks CD

Great Courses DVD (per disc)
DVD/Wii (with insert & new barcode)
DVD/Wii cover page and/or barcode
Library of Things accessories

Music CD cover/insert

Playaway case (insert & new barcode)
Playaway label sticker

Youth Read Along Book missing disc

Meeting Room Use

Small Meeting Room
Room rental for up to 3 hours
Refreshment fee

Fee

$0.10 per page black and white
$0.50 per page color

Patron responsible for any fees imposed
by lending library, whether item is
picked up or not

Annual fee based on equalized assessed
value and District tax rate for homeowners,
or 15% of monthly rent for renters, per
Policy 4-2

Fee

Cost of item

$2.00 to replace

$2.00 to replace

$10.00 to replace

Full replacement cost of item
Replacement cost varies
$4.00 to replace

$2.00 to replace
Replacement cost varies

Full replacement cost

$4.00 to replace

$5.00 to replace

Full replacement cost of item

Fee

s10
s10

The Small Meeting Room seats 12 at the conference table and can accommodate up to
20 including chairs around the room perimeter.
The table may not be removed from the room.
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Auditorium

Room Rental for up to 3 hours S30
Piano Rental $45
Refreshments Fee S25
Non-standard tables and chairs S25
Deposits

Piano S50
Refreshments S50

The Auditorium has a maximum capacity of 90 persons. Chairs can be arranged in Rows
(seating up to 90), Classroom style, Boardroom style, and in a U-Shape.

Appendix 4B is referenced in Policies 3, 4, and 8.

Approved June 15, 2021
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